
Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
10.50 GA 764935 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 97 R.C. Celta 26/06/2021 GETAFE 10.50
10.68 CT 21903 MADI BESALU, ORIOL 97 S.G. Pontevedra 21/05/2021 MOLLET DEL VALLÈS 10.68
10.93 GA 2023486 TOME LOPEZ, PABLO 1 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega (Coruña 06/06/2021 O BARCO DE 10.93
11.12 GA 768877 CARRIL ESCOLANTE, GUZMAN 1 CA Santiago 29/05/2021 LUGO 11.12
11.13 GA 769341 JIMENEZ NUÑEZ, JAVIER 3 Club Atletismo Sada 13/06/2021 GIJÓN 11.13
11.20 GA 512 GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ, MATEO 4 Ourense Atletismo 13/06/2021 VIGO 11.20
11.72 GA 482 CILLERO SEOANE, ANTÓN 7 Club Atletismo Naron (Riazor 29/05/2021 LUGO 11.72

AG 13843 VAAMONDE ESTEVEZ, DAVID 4 Marineda Atletico

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
00:21.56 GA 764752 JUNCAL OTERO, PEDRO 97 R.C. Celta 30/05/2021 VIGO 21.56
00:21.62 GA 19654 RODRIGUEZ TEIXEIRA, SERGIO 90 S.G. Pontevedra 15/07/2017 PONTEVEDRA 21.62
00:22.82 GA 645 POSE REGOS, PEDRO 97 CA Santiago 29/08/2020 LA CORUÑA 22.82
00:23.22 GA 229 VILARIÑO AVILA, ROI 3 Club Atletismo Sada 29/05/2021 LUGO 23.22
00:23.95 GA 251 GARCÍA LÓPEZ, ELOY 5 Marineda Atletico 03/07/2021 LUGO 23.95
00:24.06 AG 8161 SÁNCHEZ IGLESIAS, HUGO 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 29/01/2022 LUGO 24.06

AG 15148 FELIZ MARTE, ANTONY EMILIO 5 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 313 TRILLO GARCIA, JAVIER 6 Ourense Atletismo

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
00:47.16 GA 615603 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, DARIO 84 Ourense Atletismo 12/07/2006 GETAFE 47.16
00:48.18 GA 19785 ABALDE COSTAS, DAVID 94 S.G. Pontevedra 10/06/2017 BURGOS 48.18
00:49.18 GA 193 GOMEZ DOS SANTOS, THIARLE 0 Club Atletismo Naron 13/06/2021 MADRID 49.18
00:49.66 GA 768832 MIGUENS PEREZ, ALEXIS 0 CA Santiago 20/07/2019 PONTEVEDRA 49.66
00:51.09 GA 501 CORTIZO SOUTO, RICARDO 1 R.C. Celta (Atletica Val Minor) 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 51.09
00:51.50 GA 8 QUINTANS SANCHEZ, MIGUEL 4 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega (Coruña 03/07/2021 LUGO 51.50
00:52.50 GA 320 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, JORGE 5 Marineda Atletico 22/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 52.50

AG 14128 MONTES LALE, ALEJANDRO 4 Club Atletismo Sada

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
01:54.36 GA 766247 JOPIA ASTRAY, IAGO 2 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega (Coruña 09/04/2022 LA CORUÑA 1:54.36
01:54.48 GA 764188 LAGO TIZON, ADRIAN 97 S.G. Pontevedra 03/06/2015 VIGO 1:54.48
01:54.90 GA 2023405 NUÑEZ ASENJO, JUAN 4 R.C. Celta 16/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1:54.90
01:56.54 GA 768730 ESTEVEZ JUEGUEN, ROI 0 CA Santiago 24/07/2019 PONTEVEDRA 1:56.54
01:57.91 AG 2026259 PERNAS BENITO, CARLOS 3 Marineda Atletico 09/04/2022 LA CORUÑA 1:57.91
01:59.49 AG 2019973 GARCIA GONZALEZ, JAIME 97 Club Atletismo Naron 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 1:59.49
01:59.52 GA 765948 VICENTE LOPEZ, PABLO 95 Ourense Atletismo 16/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 1:59.52
02:00.23 GA 463 SALIDO JOVE, BRUNO 3 Club Atletismo Sada 19/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 2:00.23

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
03:47.42 GA 764640 PUIG MALVAR, JORGE 97 CA Santiago 08/06/2019 LOS CORRALES DE 3:47.42
03:48.02 GA 768907 BOCELO BELLAS, PABLO 93 S.G. Pontevedra 23/05/2021 VIGO 3:48.02
03:59.96 GA 768594 GARCIA SOUTO, HUGO 3 R.C. Celta 23/05/2021 VIGO 3:59.96
04:02.11 GA 769402 RODRIGUEZ MORA, XABIER 98 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 13/06/2021 GIJÓN 4:02.11
04:23.34 AG 2019971 CALVO MOA, CARLOS 2 Club Atletismo Naron 10/02/2019 PONTEVEDRA 4:23.34
04:31.86 GA 2023292 MIGUEZ SEARA, MARTIN 2 Ourense Atletismo 27/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA 4:31.86
04:46.75 AG 6405 BARREDO GOMEZ, ANTONIO 3 Marineda Atletico 19/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 4:46.75

GA 17624 SOMOZA ARGIBAY, IVAN 74 Club Atletismo Sada

1.500m MASC. AL_ABM

XXXIV CTO.XUNTA DE GALICIA ABSOLUTO DE CLUBS + CONTROL MARCHA 3000-5000

LISTADO DE INSCRITOS/AS
100m MASC. AL_ABM

200m MASC. AL_ABM

Pereiro de Aguiar, 23 Abril 2022

400m MASC. AL_ABM

800m MASC. AL_ABM



Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
08:16.42 GA 17489 PORTO PAZOS, CARLOS 93 S.G. Pontevedra 05/06/2019 PONTEVEDRA 8:16.42
08:49.30 GA 171 RODRÍGUEZ DÍAZ, MATEO 4 R.C. Celta 22/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 8:49.30
08:49.6 GA 764825 MONTEAGUDO LAGO, PABLO 99 CA Santiago 01/02/2020 LUGO 8:49.60
09:05.59 GA 764783 PEREZ MURADO, DANIEL 97 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 22/01/2022 LUGO 9:05.59
09:16.78 GA 2023530 TOURIS FORNOS, JAVIER 75 Marineda Atletico 19/02/2016 LA CORUÑA 9:16.78
09:27.88 GA 34 DIAZ PÉREZ, ESTEBAN 81 Club Atletismo Naron 31/10/2021 DURANGO 9:27.88
09:32.92 GA 227 REGUEIRO RIAL, MATÍAS 6 Club Atletismo Sada 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA 9:32.92
09:37.39 GA 766253 ABDOUN BECHIKI, SAID 2 Ourense Atletismo 07/10/2017 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 9:37.39

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
09:13.96 GA 16445 ARROJO FERNANDEZ, NICOLAS 89 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 24/07/2010 VIGO 9:13.96
09:30.98 GA 768729 BARREIRO CARNEIRO, DIEGO 89 Club Atletismo Naron 08/05/2010 SAN FERNANDO 9:30.98
09:40.75 GA 769011 LORENZO LOPEZ, MANUEL 93 S.G. Pontevedra 01/06/2019 VALENCIA 9:40.75
10:50.52 GA 71 BAS ROTH, NICOLAS FERNANDO 85 Club Atletismo Sada 13/06/2021 GIJÓN 10:50.52
11:11.76 AG 12881 ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ, RAUL 3 Marineda Atletico 09/04/2022 LA CORUÑA 11:11.76

AG 14232 LOPEZ SAMPEDRO, MARCOS 3 CA Santiago
GA 769196 RIVERA PEREZ, MARTIN 3 Ourense Atletismo
GA 2023433 SOUTO PEÑA, SERGIO 4 R.C. Celta

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
00:55.99 GA 765602 ROZAS TRASTOY, SANTIAGO 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 18/07/2021 VIGO 55.99
00:56.11 GA 768709 NGWUDILE IGUNMA, CHINWEIKE 3 R.C. Celta 12/05/2019 VIGO 56.11
00:56.39 AG 127852 LIRES SABORIDO, XABIER 2 Marineda Atletico 18/07/2021 VIGO 56.39
00:57.11 GA 764747 MARTINEZ SIMON, LAUREANO 77 Club Atletismo Sada 16/05/2009 VIGO 57.11
00:57.14 AG 3506 TRIGO LORES, ROBERTO 0 CA Santiago 09/04/2022 LA CORUÑA 57.14
00:57.93 GA 769031 LORENZO DIAZ, LUCAS 2 S.G. Pontevedra 18/07/2021 VIGO 57.93

AG 2015817 LOPEZ SILVA, ALEJANDRO 80 Ourense Atletismo
GA 483 RODRÍGUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, SIMÓN 6 Club Atletismo Naron (Riazor 

3.000m MASC. AL_ABM

3.000m Obst. MASC._ABM

400m vallas (0,91) MASC. AL_ABM



Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
14.04 GA 549 IZAGUIRRE RANGEL, GERSON 95 Club Atletismo Naron 31/05/2021 GUAYAQUIL - (ECU) 14.04
14.35 GA 20416 PEREZ VÁZQUEZ, MIGUEL 95 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 22/07/2017 BARCELONA 14.35
14.74 GA 2023270 RIBEIRO FONTELA, JOAO 91 S.G. Pontevedra 20/07/2019 PONTEVEDRA 14.74
14.95 GA 769382 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, HUGO 3 Marineda Atletico 18/07/2021 VIGO 14.95
15.47 GA 20452 SAINZ-MAZA VILLAR, ADOLFO 95 R.C. Celta 24/06/2017 PONTEVEDRA 15.47
16.06 GA 768799 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, PABLO 1 Ourense Atletismo 27/04/2019 FERROL 16.06

GA 861 LIÑARES ROSENDE, DIEGO 4 CA Santiago (CA Millaraio)
GA 464 SYLLA MBAYE, THIERNO JUNIOR 4 Club Atletismo Sada

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
2,02 GA 766177 CORTIZO BERNARDEZ, RAUL 2 R.C. Celta 23/06/2019 CASTELLÓN 2.02
1,99 VA 8859 SANABRIA BELLOSO, SERGIO 1 S.G. Pontevedra 14/07/2019 SEGOVIA 1.99
1,94 GA 717335 COSTAS RODAL, DARIO 97 Club Atletismo Sada 02/07/2016 CASTELLÓN 1.94
1,93 GA 16782 ARES TAPIA, DIEGO 89 Ourense Atletismo 14/07/2013 PONTEVEDRA 1.93
1,86 GA 2023499 ALONSO CAMPO, PABLO 3 CA Santiago 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE 1.86

1,8 GA 15850 ROMERO PORTA, ALEJANDRO 88 Club Atletismo Naron 02/06/2018 PONTEVEDRA 1.80
1,75 GA 14 PAZ MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS 71 Marineda Atletico 23/06/2007 ÁGUILAS 1.75

AG 2025056 ÁLVAREZ CIVEIRA, MATEO 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
4,8 GA 16960 FERRER ALONSO, SANTIAGO 90 S.G. Pontevedra 20/06/2015 OURENSE 4.80
4,5 GA 2023490 LOPEZ VIZCAINO, TOMAS 3 Club Atletismo Sada 13/11/2021 VIGO 4.50

4,27 GA 18 MARTINEZ FRANCO, HECTOR 1 CA Santiago 26/06/2019 LEÓN 4.27
4,2 GA 2023409 FERNANDEZ GAYOSO, AITOR 3 Club Atletismo Naron 09/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 4.20

3,31 GA 217 VAZQUEZ LÓPEZ, MARTIN 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 02/07/2021 LUGO 3.31
2,81 AG 2020114 PRIETO GOMEZ, ROI 7 Ourense Atletismo 02/07/2021 LUGO 2.81
1,95 AG 2017374 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, MANUEL 8 Marineda Atletico 26/06/2021 VIGO 1.95

AG 13011 ARA AZUAR, JORGE 5 R.C. Celta

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
7,35 GA 768694 VAZQUEZ BLANCO, DAVID 83 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 29/05/2011 VALENCIA 7.35
7,29 GA 17011 FERRER FERNANDEZ, DAVID 90 S.G. Pontevedra 10/06/2017 BURGOS 7.29
7,01 GA 2023264 COELLO BERRECO, SERGIO 1 R.C. Celta 18/07/2021 VIGO 7.01
6,87 GA 768570 MIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, DIEGO 0 Club Atletismo Sada 13/06/2021 GIJÓN 6.87
6,74 GA 2023483 VILLARES VAZQUEZ, ADRIAN 3 Club Atletismo Naron 18/07/2021 VIGO 6.74
5,68 GA 769292 CARIÑENA LOPEZ, DANIEL 5 CA Santiago (CA Millaraio) 19/09/2020 PONTEVEDRA 5.68
5,59 GA 319 DÍAZ ENRÍQUEZ, RODRIGO 6 Ourense Atletismo 11/06/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 5.59
5,52 AG 2017395 HUERTAS GANDOY, LUCAS 7 Marineda Atletico 05/01/2022 PONTEVEDRA 5.52

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
16,21 GA 16730 PALOMANES MARTINEZ, JOSE 89 S.G. Pontevedra 28/07/2013 ALCOBENDAS 16.21
13,78 GA 104 OTERO NOGUEIRA, XOEL 5 R.C. Celta (AA Mazi) 03/07/2021 LUGO 13.78
12,46 GA 862 RIAL GARCÍA, ROI 6 CA Santiago (CA Millaraio) 05/02/2022 A POBRA DO 12.46
12,43 GA 2023522 LOPEZ RODRÍGUEZ, ANDRES 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 03/07/2021 LUGO 12.43
12,38 AG 764179 LOUREIRO ARROJO, UNAI 6 Club Atletismo Naron (Riazor 09/04/2022 LA CORUÑA 12.38
11,97 GA 2023278 HERRERIA ALONSO, SERGIO 77 Ourense Atletismo 29/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 11.97
11,76 GA 534 GARCIA PAPIN, MARIO 3 Club Atletismo Sada 18/07/2021 VIGO 11.76
10,57 GA 556 VILELA NUÑEZ, IGNACIO 8 Marineda Atletico 09/04/2022 LA CORUÑA 10.57

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
63,95 GA 2023268 REVUELTA PARRA, CARLOS 91 S.G. Pontevedra 13/02/2021 LEÓN 63.95
61,95 GA 765946 ARAUJO RODRIGUEZ, YAGO 1 R.C. Celta 02/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 61.95

48 GA 769336 FERREIRO MARZOA, SANTIAGO 83 CA Santiago 14/05/2005 MÁLAGA 48.00
43,82 GA 2023321 RODRIGUEZ VAZQUEZ, JORGE 67 Club Atletismo Naron 09/04/2006 VIGO 43.82
39,51 AG 2020477 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO 91 Ourense Atletismo 01/05/2019 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 39.51
39,36 GA 237 CONDE BAO, SANTIAGO 74 Club Atletismo Sada 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 39.36
24,96 AG 10022 MARTIN TEIJEIRO, EUSTORGIO 76 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 14/04/2012 O BARCO DE 24.96

AG 2016776 FORNIS VAZQUEZ, MIGUEL 2 Marineda Atletico

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
75,38 GA 17258 BARBEITO GOMEZ, BORJA 91 Club Atletismo Sada 17/05/2014 PAMPLONA 75.38
59,49 GA 765778 CORREA PRADO, JONATHAN 92 S.G. Pontevedra 30/05/2021 VIGO 59.49

57,4 GA 765357 PAZOS ASTRAR, IAGO 96 Club Atletismo Naron 31/05/2017 PONTEVEDRA 57.40
55,84 GA 769186 MATO GOMEZ, DANIEL 3 R.C. Celta 19/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 55.84
53,01 GA 646 GONZALEZ GARCIA, YISAK 3 CA Santiago 13/02/2021 LEÓN 53.01
49,76 GA 765603 VAZQUEZ LÓPEZ, OLIVER 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 25/02/2017 PONTEVEDRA 49.76

GA 207 DIAZ PEÑA, JUAN CARLOS 67 Marineda Atletico
AG 2014849 POSSE CONDE, MATEO 5 Ourense Atletismo (AMES 

Pértiga MASC. AL_ABM

110m vallas (1,067) MASC. AL_ABM

Altura MASC. AL_ABM

Longitud MASC. AL_ABM

Triple Salto MASC. AL_ABM

Martillo (7,260kg) MASC. _ABM

Jabalina (800g) MASC._ABM



Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
17,44 GA 15241 GALLEGO BERNARDEZ, VICTOR 86 S.G. Pontevedra 27/07/2013 ALCOBENDAS 17.44
16,55 GA 703 CAICEDO CALDERON, JUAN JOSE 92 Club Atletismo Naron 06/09/2020 MADRID 16.55
16,18 GA 10741 PAREDES FERNANDEZ, FERNANDO 75 R.C. Celta 19/07/2008 PONTEVEDRA 16.18
12,18 GA 106 LEMA CAPEÁNS, SAMUEL 3 CA Santiago (Club Atletismo 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE 12.18
10,96 GA 75 PENAS ROIBAS, MANUEL 73 Club Atletismo Sada 09/05/2021 LUGO 10.96

 AG A5166 OLAWEPO ARASIOLA, WASLU  Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 14/06/2015 SORIA 9.40
AG 2021323 GARCIA JUEGUEN, LUIS 3 Ourense Atletismo (AMES 
AG 14660 MENENDEZ DOMINGUEZ, JUAN 60 Marineda Atletico

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
67,91 GA 20651 CASAÑAS HERNANDEZ, FRANK 78 Club Atletismo Naron 07/06/2008 CASTELLÓN 67.91
53,95 GA 766166 BREA OZORES, MARTIN 71 CA Santiago 26/02/2005 PONTEVEDRA 53.95
47,07 GA 2023389 GRANADO GIL, MIGUEL ANGEL 2 R.C. Celta 12/06/2021 LA NUCÍA 47.07
46,05 GA 27 CARDONA ARDANUY, IMANOL 87 S.G. Pontevedra 15/02/2020 PONTEVEDRA 46.05
40,31 GA 769132 ORTEGA MOINELO, NICOLAS 4 Club Atletismo Sada 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 40.31
37,29 GA 20419 REY LUGILDE, IVAN 95 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 29/06/2019 O BARCO DE 37.29

AG 2018326 FORNIS VAZQUEZ, RUBEN 4 Marineda Atletico
GA 529 RUIBAL ROSENDE, MARTIN 4 Ourense Atletismo (Club 

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
GA 768877 CARRIL ESCOLANTE, GUZMAN 1 CA Santiago
AG 2021933 GARCIA ANEIROS, MATEO 1 CA Santiago
GA 644 OUTEIRAL VILAS, ADRIAN 0 CA Santiago
GA 645 POSE REGOS, PEDRO 97 CA Santiago
AG 15148 FELIZ MARTE, ANTONY EMILIO 5 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 2023409 FERNANDEZ GAYOSO, AITOR 3 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 2023483 VILLARES VAZQUEZ, ADRIAN 3 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 482 CILLERO SEOANE, ANTÓN 7 Club Atletismo Naron (Riazor 
AG 2026429 CHOUSA ALVAREZ, HUGO 92 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 717335 COSTAS RODAL, DARIO 97 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 769341 JIMENEZ NUÑEZ, JAVIER 3 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 229 VILARIÑO AVILA, ROI 3 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 20416 PEREZ VÁZQUEZ, MIGUEL 95 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 765602 ROZAS TRASTOY, SANTIAGO 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 8161 SÁNCHEZ IGLESIAS, HUGO 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 2023486 TOME LOPEZ, PABLO 1 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega (Coruña 
GA 251 GARCÍA LÓPEZ, ELOY 5 Marineda Atletico
AG 2017395 HUERTAS GANDOY, LUCAS 7 Marineda Atletico
AG 127852 LIRES SABORIDO, XABIER 2 Marineda Atletico
GA 769382 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, HUGO 3 Marineda Atletico
GA 16782 ARES TAPIA, DIEGO 89 Ourense Atletismo
GA 319 DÍAZ ENRÍQUEZ, RODRIGO 6 Ourense Atletismo
GA 512 GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ, MATEO 4 Ourense Atletismo
GA 313 TRILLO GARCIA, JAVIER 6 Ourense Atletismo
GA 764935 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JAVIER 97 R.C. Celta
GA 14428 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL 82 R.C. Celta
GA 2023536 MARTINEZ ROQUE, ROI 3 R.C. Celta
GA 768731 MOSTEIRO OUBEL, VICTOR 1 R.C. Celta
GA 17011 FERRER FERNANDEZ, DAVID 90 S.G. Pontevedra
GA 769031 LORENZO DIAZ, LUCAS 2 S.G. Pontevedra
GA 19654 RODRIGUEZ TEIXEIRA, SERGIO 90 S.G. Pontevedra
AG 2026016 SALGADO CARBALLO, ADRIAN 95 S.G. Pontevedra

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
GA 2023471 ALLER GARCIA, MATEO 4 CA Santiago
GA 768832 MIGUENS PEREZ, ALEXIS 0 CA Santiago
GA 764640 PUIG MALVAR, JORGE 97 CA Santiago
AG 3506 TRIGO LORES, ROBERTO 0 CA Santiago
AG 2019971 CALVO MOA, CARLOS 2 Club Atletismo Naron
AG 2019973 GARCIA GONZALEZ, JAIME 97 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 193 GOMEZ DOS SANTOS, THIARLE 0 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 549 IZAGUIRRE RANGEL, GERSON 95 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 224 GALAN MENDEZ, JAVIER 4 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 2023490 LOPEZ VIZCAINO, TOMAS 3 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 768570 MIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, DIEGO 0 Club Atletismo Sada
AG 14128 MONTES LALE, ALEJANDRO 4 Club Atletismo Sada
AG 3979 ABREU GONZALEZ, BERNARDO 5 Marineda Atletico
GA 769373 EIRIZ MATA, RUBÉN 79 Marineda Atletico
AG 2026259 PERNAS BENITO, CARLOS 3 Marineda Atletico
AG 13843 VAAMONDE ESTEVEZ, DAVID 4 Marineda Atletico
GA 2023292 MIGUEZ SEARA, MARTIN 2 Ourense Atletismo
GA 615603 VAZQUEZ PEREZ, DARIO 84 Ourense Atletismo
GA 764752 JUNCAL OTERO, PEDRO 97 R.C. Celta
GA 2023405 NUÑEZ ASENJO, JUAN 4 R.C. Celta
AG 768096 OREJUELA ARARAT, EDWIN DAVID 99 R.C. Celta
GA 769127 PEREZ OUTON, ALBERTO 1 R.C. Celta
GA 19785 ABALDE COSTAS, DAVID 94 S.G. Pontevedra
GA 768905 DE LA FUENTE GOMEZ, DAVID 97 S.G. Pontevedra
CT 21903 MADI BESALU, ORIOL 97 S.G. Pontevedra
GA 17489 PORTO PAZOS, CARLOS 93 S.G. Pontevedra

Disco (2kg) MASC._ABM

Peso (7,260kg) MASC. AL_ABM

4x100m MASC. AL_ABM

4x400m MASC. AL_ABM



Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
20:51.04 GA 769245 MORALES DEL CASTILLO, JUAN 79 Marineda Atletico 18/07/2021 VIGO 20:51.04
22:15.00 GA 14652 HURTADO SANJURJO, MANUEL 84 S.G. Pontevedra 01/05/2005 ALCORCÓN 22:15.00
23:03.86 GA 768948 MARTINEZ CASANOVA, HUGO 2 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 01/07/2017 MURCIA 23:03.86
24:04.29 GA 769029 MORALES VELASCO, CARLOS 86 Ourense Atletismo 13/06/2015 ALCORCÓN 24:04.29
24:24.16 GA 769455 POLO GUNDIN, MANUEL 73 Club Atletismo Naron 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE 24:24.16
25:29.29 GA 2023398 SUAREZ TESOURO, BRAIS 5 R.C. Celta 03/07/2021 LUGO 25:29.29
26:23.27 GA 686 LABELLA BLANCO, MANUEL 4 CA Santiago (CA Millaraio) 21/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA 26:23.27
29:18.73 GA 846 SANTOS GARCIA, MARTIN 7 Club Atletismo Sada 21/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA 29:18.73

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
12.12 GA 768774 GARRIDO CABELLO, CRISTINA 1 S.G. Pontevedra 13/06/2021 LA NUCÍA 12.12
12.14 CT 14844 FERRANDIZ BERNAL, CRISTINA 89 ADAS CUPA 08/06/2011 SALAMANCA 12.14
12.26 GA 2023521 PERNAS RODRIGUEZ, ANTIA 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/07/2021 LLEIDA 12.26
12.50 GA 166 ALCALDE LOJO, ANTIA 6 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal (Atletica 17/07/2021 LLEIDA 12.50
12.78 GA 672 GONZALEZ VAZQUEZ, VALERIA 7 At. Femenino Celta 16/05/2021 VIGO 12.78
13.32 GA 142 SALGADO RODRIGUEZ, KIARA 6 Ourense Atletismo 11/06/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 13.32
13.42 AG 2015411 CREGO PEREZ, SOFIA 2 Club Atletismo Naron 25/05/2019 VIGO 13.42

AG 14191 MONTES LALE, CARMEN 8 Club Atletismo Sada

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
00:24.31 GA 765578 IGLESIAS FORNEIRO, ADIARATOU 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 12/11/2019 DUBAI - (UAE) 24.31
00:25.62 GA 2023575 GOMEZ RAMOS, AFRICA 5 Ourense Atletismo 18/07/2021 VIGO 25.62
00:26.32 J 1913 ZAMBRANA IGLESIAS, ELISABETH 0 ADAS CUPA 13/06/2021 SORIA 26.32
00:26.43 GA 860 SÁNCHEZ MARTÍNEZ, LUCÍA 5 At. Femenino Celta (AA Mazi) 30/05/2021 VIGO 26.43
00:26.62 GA 765786 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, PAULA 1 Club Atletismo Naron 29/01/2022 LUGO 26.62
00:27.26 GA 764754 SALVADO PRIETO, EVA 97 S.G. Pontevedra 30/05/2021 VIGO 27.26
00:28.01 GA 768863 BLANCO MENDEZ, LUCIA 5 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 29/01/2022 LUGO 28.01
00:28.01 GA 2023383 NOVAIS TRONCOSO, CONCHA 78 Club Atletismo Sada 20/06/2021 MÁLAGA 28.01

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
00:55.91 GA 20531 GIL SORIANO, EUGENIA 96 S.G. Pontevedra 26/06/2016 TOLEDO 55.91
00:57.05 GA 764779 OITAVEN PASCUAL, INES 98 ADAS CUPA 20/07/2019 PONTEVEDRA 57.05
00:59.93 GA 79 VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ, INES 5 Club Atletismo Sada 03/07/2021 LUGO 59.93
01:00.15 GA 768736 PRIETO GONZALEZ, MARINA 1 At. Femenino Celta (Atletica Val 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE 1:00.15
01:02.23 GA 768890 AL BACHERE , ARAUIA 6 Ourense Atletismo (Club 13/11/2021 VIGO 1:02.23
01:06.97 AG 2019030 FERNANDEZ VICENTE, ANTIA NÚE 1 Club Atletismo Naron (Marineda 16/02/2019 A POBRA DO 1:06.97
01:09.20 GA 20427 SUREDA GONZÁLEZ, MARIA 63 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 21/06/2014 HUELVA 1:09.20

GA 769295 BARREIRO LOPEZ, ALICIA 6 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
02:10.63 GA 765342 SICRE MASIDE, LUCIA 1 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 19/05/2018 SAN SEBASTIÁN 2:10.63
02:12.85 GA 765515 CARBALLIDO CASTRO, MARIA 1 At. Femenino Celta (Atletismo 24/04/2021 MADRID 2:12.85
02:14.53 GA 662 GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CARMEN 3 S.G. Pontevedra 21/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA 2:14.53
02:17.99 GA 768759 CASTRO PEREZ, ANTIA 3 Ourense Atletismo 25/05/2019 VIGO 2:17.99
02:19.74 GA 766187 DOCAMPO GAMARRA, INES 3 ADAS CUPA 20/07/2019 PONTEVEDRA 2:19.74
02:39.44 GA 769219 SOTO VIÑAS, REBECA 76 Club Atletismo Naron 29/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 2:39.44
02:42.04 GA 70 BARREIRO SENRA, PILAR 71 Club Atletismo Sada 09/06/2019 LA CORUÑA 2:42.04

GA 768642 DIAZ DIAZ, ESTELA 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
04:51.25 GA 769390 COSTAS MARTIN, ELENA 0 At. Femenino Celta 23/05/2021 VIGO 4:51.25
04:52.07 GA 766108 SANTOS VILLALON, CAROLINA 5 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 11/12/2021 LOUSADA - (POR) 4:52.07
04:52.11 L 4954 PACHO PASTRANA, LORETO 90 ADAS CUPA 13/06/2021 SORIA 4:52.11
04:58.67 GA 2023301 SEOANE RODRIGUEZ, ANXELA 5 Ourense Atletismo 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE 4:58.67
05:08.23 GA 769421 RODRIGUEZ ARES, AINARA 3 S.G. Pontevedra 22/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 5:08.23
05:09.49 GA 768544 VALLINES FERNANDEZ, ANA 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 29/01/2022 LUGO 5:09.49

AG 2028046 BECERRA ALONSO, SUEVIA 90 Club Atletismo Naron
AG 2028001 TRIÑANES TEDIN, CATARINA 91 Club Atletismo Sada

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
10:21.24 GA 764866 PEREZ DIAZ, CELIA 95 At. Femenino Celta 12/04/2017 PONTEVEDRA 10:21.24
10:26.01 GA 240 DOMINGUEZ MONTES, BEGOÑA 84 Ourense Atletismo 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA 10:26.01
10:28.57 GA 103 CEDRON AIRA, MARIA 1 ADAS CUPA 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA 10:28.57
10:37.35 GA 60035 CAEIRO MARIÑO, ISABEL 4 S.G. Pontevedra 27/04/2019 FERROL 10:37.35
11:54.18 AG 2017147 PENA SOTO, ALBA 8 Club Atletismo Naron 29/01/2022 LUGO 11:54.18
12:19.81 GA 2023436 DIAZ PARDO, CARLA 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA 12:19.81

GA 666 AMADO PRIETO, AROA 7 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
GA 835 SÁNCHEZ RIAL, CLAUDIA 7 Club Atletismo Sada

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
11:00.52 GA 765714 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, SOFIA 92 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 05/05/2019 CASTELLÓN 11:00.52
11:46.66 GA 174 MARTÍNEZ TÉLLEZ, CARMEN 3 Ourense Atletismo 19/06/2021 PONTEVEDRA 11:46.66
12:35.65 GA 765828 GONZALEZ FERMOSO, MARTA 84 S.G. Pontevedra 29/04/2018 PONTEVEDRA 12:35.65
13:41.04 GA 503 CASTROS DOMÍNGUEZ, KAREN 96 At. Femenino Celta 16/05/2021 VIGO 13:41.04

GA 768928 LOPEZ LOPEZ, SARA 1 ADAS CUPA
AG 2023274 TEIJEIRO SEVILLA, AROA 5 Club Atletismo Naron

400m FEM. AL _ABF
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100m FEM. AL_ABF

200m FEM. AL _ABF
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3.000m Obst. FEM._ABF



GA 765984 VARELA MOLEJON, LUCIA 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
AG 13705 VELAZQUEZ SALDAÑA, SARA 2 Club Atletismo Sada

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
14.08 O 8152 GONZALEZ GARCIA, PAULA 3 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 04/07/2021 MONZÓN 14.08
14.37 GA 765591 FERRER DOPORTO, LUCIA 0 S.G. Pontevedra 10/07/2021 L’HOSPITALET DE 14.37
15.23 SE 7170 ROMERO VENTEO, MARIA JOSE 1 Ourense Atletismo 02/05/2021 SEVILLA 15.23
16.36 GA 2023441 GOMEZ IGLESIAS, MARIA 1 ADAS CUPA (Riazor Coruña) 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE 16.36
17.78 AG 2022891 PENA VAZQUEZ, CARMEN 87 Club Atletismo Naron 13/04/2013 FERROL 17.78
17.84 AG 167 MARTINEZ GÓMEZ, SOFIA 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 22/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 17.84
19.88 GA 458 AMIGO MATO, NEREA 4 Club Atletismo Sada 10/04/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 19.88

GA 697 RODRIGUEZ JALDA, AGATA 6 At. Femenino Celta (At Vila de 

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
01:01.54 GA 766170 GARCIA ARIAS, BELEN 3 ADAS CUPA 18/10/2020 TARRAGONA 1:01.54
01:02.16 GA 765680 CARIDE ARUFE, LIA 1 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 20/06/2018 BRAGA - (POR) 1:02.16
01:02.63 GA 764778 PAJARRON PUGA, ANA Mª 99 S.G. Pontevedra 16/06/2019 SORIA 1:02.63
01:03.89 GA 768983 FERNANDEZ PRIETO, MARTA 95 Ourense Atletismo 20/05/2018 TORRENT 1:03.89
01:09.45 GA 769406 CASTRO FERNANDEZ, EVA 81 Club Atletismo Naron 30/06/2018 LA CORUÑA 1:09.45
01:09.92 GA 457 OURENS ANIDO, MARIA 4 Club Atletismo Sada 12/06/2021 GIJÓN 1:09.92
01:11.41 GA 2023531 DIAZ GARCIA, EVA 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 29/05/2021 LUGO 1:11.41

GA 875 QUEREIZAETA COLLAZO, IRENE 6 At. Femenino Celta

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
1,72 O 6852 DIAZ GRANDA, ROCIO 99 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 12/06/2021 VALLADOLID 1.72

1,6 AG 766984 REIJA TORRON, ANDREA 2 Club Atletismo Naron (Xuncas 01/06/2019 VALLADOLID 1.60
1,59 V 24492 VILAS DOCAMPO, ALOIA 1 S.G. Pontevedra 06/05/2017 LUGO 1.59
1,52 GA 528 FERNÁNDEZ BOUZA, CELIA 8 ADAS CUPA (Riazor Coruña) 17/05/2021 LA CORUÑA 1.52
1,51 GA 494 GUTIERREZ PALACIOS, MARTINA 7 At. Femenino Celta 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE 1.51
1,47 GA 95 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 02/07/2021 LUGO 1.47
1,45 AG 2022309 MARTINEZ PRIETO, ANTIA 8 Club Atletismo Sada 05/03/2021 LA CORUÑA 1.45
1,43 GA 511 IGLESIAS CHAVEZ, NAYELI 2 Ourense Atletismo 02/05/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 1.43

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
3,45 GA 17219 FERREIRO LIÑARES, LUCIA 79 S.G. Pontevedra 18/06/2011 VIGO 3.45

3,1 GA 765333 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, NEREA 2 ADAS CUPA 18/07/2021 VIGO 3.10
3,06 GA 82 BLANCO MIGUELEZ, MANUELA 6 Ourense Atletismo 18/07/2021 LLEIDA 3.06

2,7 GA 424 BELLO RODRIGUEZ, HELENA 8 At. Femenino Celta (At Vila de 18/06/2021 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 2.70
2,4 GA 766122 BLANCO MENDEZ, MARIA 3 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 11/06/2016 O BARCO DE 2.40
2,2 GA 2023525 GONZALEZ BONACHO, CLARA 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 22/06/2019 LUGO 2.20

2 AG 2028634 VÁZQUEZ ÁLVAREZ, CANDELA 6 Club Atletismo Sada 13/11/2021 VIGO 2.00
1,6 AG 2025672 SIMON ANCA, CELIA 8 Club Atletismo Naron 06/06/2021 O BARCO DE 1.60

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
5,61 GA 766137 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARTA 92 ADAS CUPA 19/07/2012 VIGO 5.61
5,53 GA 768775 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, CARLA 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 30/06/2018 CASTELLÓN 5.53
5,39 GA 2022083 VILLAVERDE PUENTE, ANDREA 2 S.G. Pontevedra 18/07/2021 VIGO 5.39
5,26 GA 2023465 SALGADO GARCIA, CARLOTA 5 At. Femenino Celta 09/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 5.26
4,84 GA 2023297 RUIZ SEARA, MARA 5 Ourense Atletismo 12/06/2021 GIJÓN 4.84
4,45 GA 533 REGUEIRO RIAL, INÉS 7 Club Atletismo Sada 03/07/2021 LUGO 4.45

AG 11890 KONDE TAYO, INES SOFIA 6 Club Atletismo Naron (Marineda 
GA 768864 OGIE UGO, ROSALINDA Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
13,03 GA 768862 DIALLO CHAO, DIAOU 4 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 01/08/2021 FRANCONVILLE - (FRA) 13.03
12,22 GA 765662 PAZ ALONSO, UXIA 0 At. Femenino Celta 12/06/2021 MONZÏ¿½N 12.22
12,01 GA 20212 MARTINEZ IGLESIAS, ALBA 95 Ourense Atletismo 06/07/2013 CASTELLÓN 12.01
11,77 GA 16038 VALVERDE GONZALEZ, TANIA 88 ADAS CUPA 20/07/2019 PONTEVEDRA 11.77
10,41 GA 492 PÉREZ LÓPEZ, MARINA ARTEMIA 7 S.G. Pontevedra 19/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 10.41

9,83 GA 370 PUENTE GONZALEZ, CELIA 8 Club Atletismo Naron (Marineda 18/04/2021 LUGO 9.83
9,06 GA 656 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, MARÍA 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/10/2020 PONTEVEDRA 9.06
8,18 AG 2017685 FERNANDEZ DE LA PRADILLA 8 Club Atletismo Sada 04/12/2021 LA CORUÑA 8.18

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
12,73 GA 769365 VILLA CARRACELAS, RAQUEL 96 At. Femenino Celta 23/05/2021 VIGO 12.73
12,61 GA 2023462 LAGO ANDRADE, XIANA 4 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 12/06/2021 VALLADOLID 12.61
11,19 GA 16961 CARBALLO REY, SANDRA 89 S.G. Pontevedra 05/09/2020 MADRID 11.19

9,86 GA 428 FERNANDEZ GUEDE, ERIKA 6 Club Atletismo Naron 15/01/2022 GIJÓN 9.86
9,79 GA 769229 FERNANDEZ VALENCIA, MARIA 68 Ourense Atletismo 20/06/2009 PEREIRO DE AGUIAR - 9.79
9,28 GA 765434 JANEIRO SUEIRO, MARIA TERESA 77 Club Atletismo Sada 26/01/2019 A POBRA DO 9.28
8,52 GA 444 SOTO PALLARES, ALICIA 5 ADAS CUPA 22/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 8.52
6,17 GA 768649 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, ALICIA 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 22/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 6.17

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
43,35 GA 73 EZQUERRO FERNÁNDEZ, MARÍA 99 Club Atletismo Sada 26/02/2022 VILA NOVA DE 43.35
40,63 GA 15550 REVUELTA PARRA, ANA RAQUEL 87 Ourense Atletismo 23/05/2013 VILA NOVA DE 40.63
38,37 GA 769133 EIRIZ VAZQUEZ, VICTORIA 3 At. Femenino Celta 13/02/2021 LEÏ¿½N 38.37

37,5 O 8048 DIEZ POUSA, MARIÑA 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 29/04/2019 PARKERSBURG - (USA) 37.50

400m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL_ABF

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL_ABF

Disco (1kg) FEM._ABF

Altura FEM. AL_ABF

Pértiga FEM. AL_ABF

Longitud FEM. AL_ABF

Triple Salto FEM. AL_ABF

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL_ABF



36,56 GA 249 SOTO GONZÁLEZ, ZAIRA 1 S.G. Pontevedra 26/02/2022 VILA NOVA DE 36.56
35,24 GA 769414 FERNANDEZ GUEDE, EVELYN 1 Club Atletismo Naron 18/07/2021 VIGO 35.24
30,69 GA 768860 RICO BOUZA, LAURA 5 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE 30.69

GA 81 BASTEIRO NIEVES, ALDARA 6 ADAS CUPA

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
51,77 GA 2023302 PEREIRA RUBIN, BLANCA 5 Ourense Atletismo 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 51.77
46,91 GA 765951 FILGUEIRA LOUREIRO, IRIA 1 S.G. Pontevedra 20/05/2021 VILA NOVA DE 46.91
42,96 GA 768800 REGUERA GONZALEZ, ADRIANA 2 ADAS CUPA 22/05/2021 PONTEVEDRA 42.96
42,66 GA 2023570 SANTOS GARCIA, EVA 4 Club Atletismo Sada 16/05/2021 VIGO 42.66
41,33 GA 765989 DEL RIO RAIZ, PATRICIA VERONICA 98 At. Femenino Celta 10/02/2018 PONTEVEDRA 41.33
36,34 GA 764758 QUIROGA GUTIÉRREZ, MARIA 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE 36.34

34 AG 14925 PAZ ARDAO, DELIA 81 Club Atletismo Naron 26/06/2021 VIGO 34.00
30,85 O 8211 MAJO VILLEGAS, LUCIA 2 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 16/05/2021 CASTELLÓN 30.85

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
50,78 GA 765393 GONZALEZ GARCIA, ANDREA 99 S.G. Pontevedra 02/03/2019 JAÉN 50.78
48,92 GA 765619 ROMAN SANCHEZ, IVANNA 0 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 12/06/2021 VALLADOLID 48.92
46,62 GA 769366 PIÑON SUREDA, PAULA 3 At. Femenino Celta 03/07/2021 MONZÏ¿½N 46.62
37,49 GA 765462 SUREDA PARDO, UXIA 1 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 05/02/2022 PONTEVEDRA 37.49
36,94 GA 766138 YAÑEZ PEREZ, MONICA 77 ADAS CUPA 24/03/2018 MADRID 36.94
31,68 GA 14322 MESA SORIANO, EMILIA 52 Ourense Atletismo 10/06/2012 LUGO 31.68
25,02 GA 797 REY GOMEZ, JENNIFER 5 Club Atletismo Naron 12/06/2021 GIJÓN 25.02
17,47 GA 518 FERNANDEZ GARCIA, HELENA 5 Club Atletismo Sada 12/06/2021 GIJÓN 17.47

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
GA 2023560 CASTRO ALONSO, LINA 5 ADAS CUPA
CT 14844 FERRANDIZ BERNAL, CRISTINA 89 ADAS CUPA
GA 766137 GOMEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARTA 92 ADAS CUPA
J 1913 ZAMBRANA IGLESIAS, ELISABETH 0 ADAS CUPA
GA 876 BARROS COVELO, CARMEN 5 At. Femenino Celta
GA 768986 MERINO PEREZ, ALICIA 93 At. Femenino Celta
GA 860 SÁNCHEZ MARTÍNEZ, LUCÍA 5 At. Femenino Celta
AG 2015411 CREGO PEREZ, SOFIA 2 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 443 OTERO VILAR, ANTIA 8 Club Atletismo Naron
AG 2021996 PAZOS FRANCO, CARLA 7 Club Atletismo Naron
AG 2022891 PENA VAZQUEZ, CARMEN 87 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 458 AMIGO MATO, NEREA 4 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 2023383 NOVAIS TRONCOSO, CONCHA 78 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 457 OURENS ANIDO, MARIA 4 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 79 VAZQUEZ SANCHEZ, INES 5 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 2023531 DIAZ GARCIA, EVA 5 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 765578 IGLESIAS FORNEIRO, ADIARATOU 99 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 768775 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, CARLA 3 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 2023521 PERNAS RODRIGUEZ, ANTIA 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega
GA 2023575 GOMEZ RAMOS, AFRICA 5 Ourense Atletismo
SE 7170 ROMERO VENTEO, MARIA JOSE 1 Ourense Atletismo
GA 768890 AL BACHERE , ARAUIA 6 Ourense Atletismo
GA 769295 BARREIRO LOPEZ, ALICIA 6 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
GA 768863 BLANCO MENDEZ, LUCIA 5 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
GA 768862 DIALLO CHAO, DIAOU 4 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
GA 166 ALCALDE LOJO, ANTIA 6 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal (Atletica 
GA 877 CALVO BUGALLO, XAINZA 5 S.G. Pontevedra
GA 765591 FERRER DOPORTO, LUCIA 0 S.G. Pontevedra
GA 768774 GARRIDO CABELLO, CRISTINA 1 S.G. Pontevedra
GA 765166 TORRES REY, CLAUDIA 0 S.G. Pontevedra

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
GA 103 CEDRON AIRA, MARIA 1 ADAS CUPA
GA 766187 DOCAMPO GAMARRA, INES 3 ADAS CUPA
AG 765879 VAZQUEZ HERMIDA, LUCIA 3 ADAS CUPA
GA 764779 OITAVEN PASCUAL, INES 98 ADAS CUPA
GA 769367 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, LARA 2 At. Femenino Celta
GA 2023465 SALGADO GARCIA, CARLOTA 5 At. Femenino Celta
GA 765515 CARBALLIDO CASTRO, MARIA 1 At. Femenino Celta
GA 765786 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, PAULA 1 Club Atletismo Naron
AG 2020449 RODRÍGUEZ PAZ, LAURA 4 Club Atletismo Naron
GA 769406 CASTRO FERNANDEZ, EVA 81 Club Atletismo Naron
AG 12616 CORZO AGRA, CLAUDIA 6 Club Atletismo Naron (Marineda 
AG 13705 VELAZQUEZ SALDAÑA, SARA 2 Club Atletismo Sada
AG 769825 BUJAN ANTELO, NOELA 6 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 70 BARREIRO SENRA, PILAR 71 Club Atletismo Sada
AG 2028001 TRIÑANES TEDIN, CATARINA 91 Club Atletismo Sada
GA 768759 CASTRO PEREZ, ANTIA 3 Ourense Atletismo
GA 82 BLANCO MIGUELEZ, MANUELA 6 Ourense Atletismo
GA 768983 FERNANDEZ PRIETO, MARTA 95 Ourense Atletismo
GA 765680 CARIDE ARUFE, LIA 1 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
GA 765342 SICRE MASIDE, LUCIA 1 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
GA 766122 BLANCO MENDEZ, MARIA 3 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
GA 768864 OGIE UGO, ROSALINDA Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal
GA 663 CAMPO ALONSO, MARIA 0 S.G. Pontevedra
GA 662 GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CARMEN 3 S.G. Pontevedra

4x400m FEM. AL_ABF

Martillo (4kg) FEM._ABF

Jabalina (600g) FEM._ABF

4x100m FEM. AL_ABF



GA 650 GRIOUI , HASNA 86 S.G. Pontevedra
GA 20531 GIL SORIANO, EUGENIA 96 S.G. Pontevedra

Marca Licencia Nombre Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP
22:14.66 GA 717186 ESCARIZ MELLA, CARMEN 98 Ourense Atletismo 21/11/2021 PONTEVEDRA 22:14.66
23:31.62 GA 19667 CHILLON CAMAÑO, MAR 96 At. Femenino Celta 25/07/2015 GIJÏ¿½N 23:31.62
24:45.48 GA 769064 RIVAS IGLESIAS, IRIA 1 Ria Ferrol-C. Arenal 23/06/2018 GIJÓN 24:45.48
24:50.90 GA 2023411 PEREZ NIETO, ALBA 2 S.G. Pontevedra (Club Atletismo 18/07/2021 VIGO 24:50.90
28:43.81 GA 765381 DOMINGUEZ HERRERA, IAIONE 94 Club Atletismo Sada 18/07/2021 VIGO 28:43.81
29:37.94 GA 768630 ABELLEIRA HERNÁNDEZ, NOA 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 17/04/2021 O BARCO DE 29:37.94
29:57.09 GA 5 PAZOS CORTIZAS, CARLA 6 Club Atletismo Naron 18/07/2021 VIGO 29:57.09
30:46.38 GA 595 CAINZOS GARCIA, ANDREA 6 ADAS CUPA 18/07/2021 VIGO 30:46.38

5.000m Marcha FEM. en pista_ABF


